

Twin Ridges Elementary School District Dr. Erik Crawford, Superintendent/Principal

16661 Old Mill Rd. Nevada City, CA 95959 (530) 265-9052 FAX (530) 265-3049

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

SUFFICIENCY OF STATE TEXTBOOKS AND INSTRUCTIONAL MATERIALS

PURPOSE: This public hearing is being held pursuant to Education Code 60119, to encourage participation by parents, teachers, members of the community, and bargaining unit leaders on the Sufficiency of State Textbook and Instructional Materials for the Twin Ridges Elementary School District for the year 2024-2025. A public hearing regarding the Sufficiency of State Textbooks and Instructional Materials and subsequent approval of Resolution #24-11 will be held during the October 10th regular board meeting.

DATE: Tuesday, October 8th, 2024

TIME: The hearing will commence no earlier that 4:00pm

LOCATION: Grizzly Hill School, Room 4

16661 Old Mill Rd

Nevada City, CA 95959

Posted this 2nd day of October, 2024

Dr. Erik Crawford

Superintendent/Principal

Twin Ridges Elementary School District

This notice is posted at Grizzly Hill School (16661 Old Mill Rd, Nevada City, CA 95959),

North San Juan Post Office (20092 Oak Tree Road, North San Juan, CA 95960)

Mother Truckers (13224 Tyler Foote Road, Nevada Clty, CA 95959)